Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Poe Classical Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021E

Contractor: Berglund Construction

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 819,684.40

Date of Payment to Contractor: 11/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PoeAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/1/2020

PROJECT: Poe Classical ES Annex and Rengvation

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period: 9/1/2020 to 9/30/2020

Contract No.: PS3021E

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Pubiic Building Commission of Chicago on srelatingtothe $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Buitding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Truslee, that

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurmed by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Constructicn Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld eguals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, IL 60601

FOR:  General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 819,684.40

CRIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,978,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,978,000.00

TOTAL AMCUNT EARNED 12,112,672.40

€ &#len

TOTAL RETENTION 590,127.34

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 580,127.34

—_—

b) Liens and Other Withholding ] -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 11,622,645.08

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 10,702,860.66

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 8§19,684.40

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




BocuSign Envelope 1D: ADF22006-3445-42C8-B819-3C4E3E217132

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 50142
ToOwner:  Public Building Commission of Chicago  Project: 519001- Poe Ciassical ES Annex & Application No. : 12 %m to:
50 West Washington Street Room 200 Renovation =3 Owner
Richard J Daley Center T = Architect
Chicago, iL. 60802 Pariod Yo: 8/30/2020 = o
From Contracter: Bergiund Construction VisArchitsst:  Moody Nolan Inc. 1
8410 S South Chicago Avenue 209 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 820 Project Nos: 05285
Chicago, L 60617 Chicago IL 80604
Contmct For: Contract Dads: 12/12/2018
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigried Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracior’s knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
g{.fﬂ“;’ms"mf:g” payment, as shown below, in connection with the Coriiract completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, That a amounts have been
. stis atiached. paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

iesued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

1. Original Contract Sum .............. PN $13,978,000.00
2.Net Change By Changa Order .................... $0.00 CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
3.ContractSumToDate ..............c... o ht $13,978,000.00 DocuSigned by:
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate . .. ............ $12,112,672.40 y;?VL{L WW Date: 10/1/2020
5. Rehinaqe: 392563308591480 \;
a  487% of Completed Work County of.
$500,127.34 sl,mm, is ‘S day of Oo s SoL
b 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00 Notary Public: Z Z I n o
My Commissi
TotalRetainage .................... Veeseas $590,127.34
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage .. ................. §11,522,545.06 ARCHITECT'S cgg-npmrg FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with tha Contract Doctirrenis, based ¢f » data
i comprising the above applcation, the Architect cortif: of the
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments . . ........ $10,702,860.88 Nchm":mmwu ;’bm.ﬁon_ and bellef, the s
. e e e the guality of tha Work is in accordance with the
8. Current Payment Due $810,684.40 ia antitied to paymant of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance To Finigh, Pius Retainage .......... Ceeae $2,455,454.94
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $619 684,40
{Attnch explanation if smount certified differs rom the emount applied. ;m-mgumm m% e &
Continustion Sheet that are changa! 1o conform with the amount certified }
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved T
i vt mortha by Cwrer $0.00 $0.00 Ancunscrf( vV Mo~ '
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: fb-l,l"” / Date: 1 0/02/2020
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the
. . Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Nat Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudics fo any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




PUBUIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Project Poe Classical ES Annex and Renovation CONTRACTOR Berglund Construction

PBC Project #05285 I _I

Job Location 210538 S. Langley Ave., Chicago IL 60628

Owner Public Building Commission Ot Chicage JAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #12 ]

STATE OF ILLINSIS  } S8
COUNTY OF COOK  }

that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO Owrae' under Commm No. PS3021E dated the 3rd day of October, 2019, for the following project:

Poe Cisssical ES Annex and Renovation

that the follawing statements are made for the purpose of procuring & partial payment of 816 684 40 under the terms of said Contract,
——————

That the work for which payment is requested has besn comipieted, free and clear of any and all clulms liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the centract documents and the requirements of said Qwner under them. That for the
purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have supplies, and services for, and having done Iabor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the hull amount of
thohey due and 10 become due to each of them respactively. That this statement is a hull, true, und complete statemnent of all such persons and of the full amount now dué And the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such laber, materials. equipment. supplies, and services,
fumished of prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gel req)

The atfiart, being first didy sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she Is Fred ion, an Ninote tion, and duly d to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES ——Work Completed———
BLELE
{same on Original contfract PBC Change Ganl Gontr Adjusted Contract %
SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount; _initial GMP Qrders Change Orders. Amt Complete Previous Curent Total to date ratainas net previous billing nat amount due remaining to bil
Berghnd Gonstruction
111 E. Wackes Dr., Sutte 2450
00500 Chicago, IL 50801 Preconstruction Services 202.650.00 0.00 0.00 202,650.00 100% 202,650.00 000 202,650.00 0.00 202650.00 0.00 0.00
C.J. Erloksan Plumbing
4141 W. 124th Place
00580 Alsip, IL. 60803 Sewer Scoping & Survey Pre-con 1,675.00 0.00 0.00 1,675.00 100% 1,675.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00 0.00
Preconstruction Services| 204,325.00 0.00 0.00 204,325.00 100% | 204,325.00 0.00 204,326.00 0.00 204,325.00 0.00 0.00
Original contract PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
sov Subcontractor Name & Address. Type of Work amount; initial GMP Ordars Change Orders Amt Complet Previous Curvent Totalto date Ietainage net previous biling | net amount due remaining to bil
Meade Electric Co.
9550 W. 55th Street, Sulte A
01600 McCook, IL 60525 Site Flactric 44877.00 0.00 0.00 44 877.00 100% 44 877.00 0.00 44,877 00 2,243.85 42633.15 0.00 224385
Unity Fencing
2532 W. Warren Bivd.
01780 Chicago IL 60612 Temp Fence 23,041.00 0.00 0.00 23,041.00 100% 23.041.00 0.00 23.041.00 1,152.06 21,888 85 0.00 1,182.05
Safway Atlantic
828 5. IL Route 83
01850 Eimhuwat, It 60181 Protective Canopy 5,745.00 10,996.72 0.00 16,741.72 80% 10,118.58 0.00 10,118.68 1.011.85 8,106.73 0.00 7.634.99
Professionals Associated
7100 N. Tripp Ave.
01915 Lincomwood, L 60712 Layout & Survaying 36,670.00 0.00 0.00 36,670.00 65% 16,9056 00 7.937.50 23,842 50 119212 15,109.75 7.54083 14.018.62
Alipoints Security
2112 E. T1st Street
01980 Ghicago, IL 60649 Security 23,886.00 84 532 82 0.00 108418.62 85% 72,183.71 20,460.00 92,653.71 463269 68,584.02 19,437.00 20,397.60




DocuSign Envelope ID: ADF220D086-3445-42C8-B819-3C4E3E217132

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,976,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,112,672.40

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $590,127.34
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{ $13,978,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,522,545.06

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,702,860.66

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,978,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $819,684.40

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $2,455,454.94

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
empioyees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Thar the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that sach and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial paymeat nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILBING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

DocuSigned by:

4

soblamendinesh Berglund
Title: President

Subscribgd and swormn 1o before me this 1st day of October, 2020.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: /V\o\\{ ;1/ TOIA

oo eaings L e s n e e gk el

2 *OFFICIAL SEAL"

E MARNIE WARNER

".' Notary Public, State of lliinois

$ My Commission Expiras May 17,2021

WY W e

Commission No. 855575

e
W ORI




	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept
	519001001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept1
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept
	519001002
	PA_BCC_MW_SeptemberFinalPayApp_20201001_2
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept
	519001001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept1
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept
	519001002

	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM sept

